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DECEMBER 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
Worship 10am 
1st Sunday of 

Advent 
Annual Meeting 

    
Cookie Sale  

Set up 
1:00pm 

Cookie Sale! 
10:00am 

 

 
8 

 
 
 

9 

 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
 
 Worship 10am 

2nd Sunday of 
Advent 

  Book Club 
1:30pm   

Spirit of Hope 
meal prep 

day 

 

 
15 16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
Worship 10am 
3rd Sunday of 

Advent 
Kids’ Program 

 Church Council 
Meeting 7pm     

 

 
22 

 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

Worship 10am 
4th Sunday of 

Advent 
 

Christmas Eve 
Service 5pm 
Office closed 

Christmas 
Office closed    

 

 
29 30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 

Worship 10am 
Meals on 
Wheels 

Delivery Week 

New Year’s 
Eve 

New Year’s 
Day 2025 

Office closed 
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JANUARY 2025 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

29 30 31 1 2 3 4 

Worship 10am 
 

Meals on 
Wheels 

Delivery Week 
 

New Year’s 
Day 

Office closed 
   

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Worship 10am 
       

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

Worship 10am 
  

Spirit of Hope 
meal prep 

day 
    

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

Worship 10am 
 

Martin Luther 
King Day 

Inauguration 
Day 

Church Council 
Meeting 7pm     

26 27 28 29 30 31 1 

Worship 10am 
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FEBRUARY 2025 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

26 27 28 29 30 31 1 

Worship 10am 
       

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Worship 10am 
       

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Worship 10am 
   

Spirit of Hope 
meal prep 

day 
 Valentine’s 

Day  

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

Worship 10am 
 Presidents Day Church Council 

Meeting 7pm     

23 24 25 26 27 28 1 

Worship 10am 
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MARCH 2025 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

23 24 25 26 27 28 1 
Worship 10am 

       

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
Worship 10am 

   Ash 
Wednesday    

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
Worship 10am 

       

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
Worship 10am 

  Church Council 
Meeting 7pm     

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
Worship 10am 

       

30 31 1 2 3 4 5 
Worship 10am 
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APRIL 2025 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

30 31 1 2 3 4 5 

Worship 10am 
       

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Worship 10am 
       

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

Palm Sunday 
Worship 10am 

 
 Church Council 

Meeting 7pm  Maundy 
Thursday Good Friday  

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

Easter 
Worship 10am 

 
 Earth Day     

27 28 29 30 1 2 3 

Worship 10am 
       

 

 


